07-19-2002

Attorney Docket No. 0507-1012

Dominique SOARES  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a  ☐ Yes ☒ No  7	ttached?	Name: Address:	address of receiving pa PSCV 60 Rue du Sergent LI DAMMARIE-LÈS-LYS FRANCE	EBOEUF
			and address(es) attached ☑ No	d?
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):			
If this document is being filed togard.  A. Patent Application No(s).	ether with a new applic		cution date of the appl tent No(s).	lication is:
10/158,138	Addition	al numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes   ⊠ ⊺	No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence 6.		per of applications and	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence 6.	Total numb	per of applications and	patents
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	correspondence 6.	Total numbinvolved:	per of applications and large states and large states are states as a seed	patents 6 <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Customer No.: 000466	correspondence 6.	Total numbinvolved:	per of applications and  ST CFR 3.41)	patents 6 <u>40.00</u>
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	correspondence 6.	Total number involved:  Total fee (3 Enclose)  Authorn	per of applications and 1/2 and 1/2 are sed rized to be charged to be count No. 25-0120	patents  640.00  deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	correspondence 6.	Total number involved:  Total fee (3 Enclose)  Authorn	per of applications and 1/2 or CFR 3.41)	patents  640.00  deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	correspondence 6.	Total numbinvolved:  Total fee (3  Enclose Autho Deposit Act (Attach dui deposit acc	per of applications and 1/2 or CFR 3.41)	patents  640.00  deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202	correspondence d. 7.	Total numbinvolved:  Total fee (3  Enclose Autho Deposit Act (Attach dui deposit acc	per of applications and 1/2 or CFR 3.41)	patents  640.00  deposit ac
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297	DO NOT USE THE	Total number involved:  Total fee (3	per of applications and 1/2 and 1/2 are seed arized to be charged to be count No. 25-0120 policate copy of this page count)	patents  40.00  deposit ac  ge if paying  attached c
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed  Customer No.: 000466  YOUNG & THOMPSON  Second Floor  745 South 23 <sup>rd</sup> Street  Arlington, VA 22202  Phone: 703-521-2297  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original documents.	DO NOT USE THI	Total number involved:  Total fee (3	per of applications and decorate and decorate and decorate and decorate and any decorate and dec	patents  40.00  deposit ac  ge if paying  attached c

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0606

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,		
	Dominique SOARES	
hereafter refe	erred to as "applicant(s)", hav	ve invented certain new and useful improvements in "AN
INFLATABLE	SEAT"	
(a)	for which an application for a	a United States patent was filed on
	May 31, 2002	, Application No10/158,138,
(b)	for which an application for	a United States patent was executed on
\ <b>^</b> #==	DEAS the French company of	, amed: PSCV, whose address is 60 lbu do Sougent lescont
	•	<b>3</b> .
		er referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the
•	tle and interest in and to the sa	
		of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof
		valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents,
		to said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said
		e right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which
		tates, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and
		full end of the term for which said patents may be granted,
•	•	ve been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale
not been mad		
		and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks	to issue said United States pa	itents to said assignee(s).
Date June	24 2002	Slan
		(signature) Dominique SOARES
Date	1	(cignoture)
_		(signature)
Date	1	(signature)
Date		· -
	,	(signature)

**RECORDED: 07/15/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013090 FRAME: 0607